
 
 Date:  December 19, 2003     
 
Meadowbank Gold Mine – Distribution List 
 
Corporation / Institution Contact   Phone  Fax  E-mail  
 
Cumberland Resources Craig Goodings  604-608-2557 604-608-2559             cgoodings@cumberlandresources.com   
Legal Counsel for NIRB William A. Tilleman  403-246-7505 403-297-4152 tilleman@naturelaw.com 
 
NWB   Philippe Di Pizzo  867-669-1238   exec@nwb.nunavut.ca 

Phyllis Beaulieu  867-360-6338 867-360-6369 licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca  
NPC   Brian Aglukark  867-857-2242 867-857-2243 aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau  867-975-7300 867-975-7320 jgalipeau@nwmb.com 
    
NTI   Carson Gillis  983-5602  983-5624  
   Stefan Lopatka  983-5616  983-5624  

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
slopatka@polarnet.ca 

   Attima Hadlari  983-5610  983-5624  ahadlari@polarnet.ca  
   George Hakongak  983-5612  983-5624  naikak@polarnet.ca  
Kivalliq IA – President  Tongola Sandy  867-645-2800 867-645-2348 tsandy@arctic.ca   
KIA – Director of Lands Luis Manzo  867-645-2800 867-645-2348 lmanzo@arctic.ca  
KIA – Lands Administrator Veronica Tattuinee  867-645-2800 867-645-2348 veronica@arctic.ca  
KIA – Lands Manager David Ningeongan  867-645-2800 867-645-2348 davidsn@arctic.ca  
Counsel for KIA  Kimberley Gilson  204-475-3219 204-475-3258 kgilson@mb.sympatico.ca  
KIA Board Member    Philip Putumiraqtuq  867-793-4001 867-793-2126   
(Baker Lake CLARCS Director) 
 
Inuit Heritage Trust  William Beveridge  867-979-0731 867-979-6700     wbeveridge@ihti.ca 
Keewatin Wildlife Federation David Alagalak  867-857-2695 867-857-2990 kwflucy@saltspring.com 
 
INAC - Minister  Robert Nault       minister@inac.gc.ca    
INAC - Acting Director Anne Snider  819-997-0046 819-953-2590 snidera@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
(Env. & Renewable Res. Dir.) 
INAC - Nunavut  Janice Traynor  867-975-4554 867-975-4585 traynorj@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
INAC – Water  Stephanie Hawkins (Reg. Coord) 867-975-4555  867-975-4585 hawkinss@inac.gc.ca  
INAC – Mineral Resources Jason Sharp  867-975-4290 867-975-4276 sharpj@inac-ainc.gc.ca   
INAC – Ecologist  Eric Hopkins  819-994-7110 819-953-2590 
DFO - Iqaluit  Stephanie Critch  867-979-8007 867-979-8039 

hopkinse@inac-ainc.gc.ca  

CCG    Barry Putt   519-383-1862 519-383-1989 
critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Puttb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

EC   Mike Fournier  867-669-4737 867-873-8185  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca 
   Colette Meloche  867-975-4639 867-975-4645 colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca  
NRCan    John Ramsey    613-947-1591 613-995-5719       jramsey@nrcan.gc.ca   
Health Canada  Carolyn Dunn  613-948-2875 613-941-8921             Carolyn_Dunn@hc-sc.gc.ca 
Transport Canada  Doug Soloway  204-983-7705 204-983-5048 solowad@tc.gc.ca 
CEAA   Debra Myles  819-994-5225 819-997-4931 Debra.Myles@ceaa.gc.ca 
  
DSD   Bernie MacIsaac  867-975-5914 867-975-5980 bmacisaac@gov.nu.ca  
   Alain Chouinard  867-857-2828 867-857-2986 achouinard@gov.nu.ca  
 Francois Berniolles  867-645-5067 867-645-2346 fberniolles@gov.nu.ca  
 Feliks Kappi  867-645-5067 867-645-2346 fkappi@gov.nu.ca  
CG & T Robert Chapple  867-645-8100 867-645-8143 rchapple@gov.nu.ca   
CG & T Environmental Enuk Pauloosie  867-360-4638 867-360-4619 epauloosie@gov.nu.ca 
Dept. Of Culture & Heritage  Doug Stenton  867-975-5500 867-975-5504 dstenton1@gov.nu.ca   
Kivalliq Health  Fred O’Brien  867-645-2171 867-645-2409 fo’brien@gov.nu.ca  
Nunavut Research Institute Mary Ellen Thomas  867-979-4108 867-979-4681 slcnri@nunanet.com  
   
Fund du Lac Indian Band  Chief: Eddie Marton  306-686-2102   306-686-2040 (SK)  
Hatchet Lake Indian Band      Chief: Angus Joseyounen 306-633-2003  306-633-2040 (SK)  
Fort Churchill Indian Band Chief: Ila Bussidor  204-684-2022 204-684-2069 (MB)   
Northlands Indian Band Chief: Jo Hyslop  204-337-2270  204-337-2055 (MB)   
Treaty Land Entitlement (TLE) Pascal Denechezhe: Coordinator 
 
(Beverly Qamanirjuak Caribou  Mitch Campbell  867-857-2770 867-857-2986 mcampbell@gov.nu.ca  
Management Board)  Dan Shewchuk  867-857-2770 867-857-2986 
    

dshewchuk@gov.nu.ca  

CARC   Kevin O’Reilly  867-873-4715 867-873-3654 koreilly@theedge.ca 
 
NWT / Nunavut Chamber of Mines Mike Vaydik 867-873-5281 867-920-2145 mavydik@ssimicro.com 
NWT / Nunavut Chamber of Commerce   867-920-9505 867-873-4174 admin@nwtchamber.com 
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Concerned citizen  Peter Tapatai  867-793-2703 867-793-2988 ptapatai@arctic.ca  
 
 
Communities 
 
Rankin Inlet:  
Hamlet: PO Box 310,  
X0C-0G0 

SAO – Ron Roach 
 

867-645-2895 867-645-2146   munri@arctic.ca  

Aqiggiaq HTO  Chair: Jerome Tattuinee 867-645-2350 867-645-3257 rihto@arctic.ca  
 
Baker Lake 
Hamlet: PO Box 149,  
X0C-0A0 
Town Planning Committee 

SAO – Denis Zettler 
 
Karen Yip (Chair) 

867-793-2874 
 

867-793-2873 

867-793-2509    bakerlakehamlet@yahoo.ca  
 
icesisxxx@hotmail.com 

Baker Lake HTO Chairperson: David Aksawnee 867-793-2520 867-793-2034 bakerlakehto@hotmail.com  
 
Chesterfield Inlet: 
Hamlet: PO Box 10, 
X0C-0B0 

SAO – Roy Mullims 867-898-9951 867-898-9108 hamletci@islandnet.com  

Chesterfield Inlet HTO  Chairperson – Andre Tautu 867-898-9063 867-898-9079 sylvia@arctic.ca  
 
Arviat: 
Hamlet: PO Box 150 
X0C-0E0 

SAO – Richard Vanhorne 867-857-2841 867-857-2519 hamletav@attcanada.ca  

Arviat HTO  Chair: Paul Pemik 867-857-2636 867-857-2488  
 
Whale Cove:  
Hamlet: PO Box 120 
X0C-0J0 

SAO: Imelda Angootealuk 867-896-9961 867-896-9109 hamwhale@arctic.ca  

Whale Cove HTO Chair: Soloman Voisey  867-896-9944 867-896-9143  
 
Repulse Bay:  
Hamlet: PO Box 10 
X0C-0H0 

SAO: Brian Mcquarrie  867-462-9952 867-462-4411  

Repulse Bay HTO Chair: Steve Mapsalak 867-462-4334 867-462-4335  

 
Coral Harbour:  
Hamlet: PO Box 30 
X0C-0C0 

SAO: Lucy Netser 867-925-8867 867-925-8233 hamlet@nv.sympatico.ca  

Coral Harbour HTO Chair: Willie Nakoolak 867-925-8622 867-925-8300  
 

This Distribution List is for information purposes.  Parties can comment upon any 
documents received.  

The attached and other documents are available on NIRB’s website (under 
Documents) http://nirb.nunavut.ca and ftp site at http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb/in the folder “Reviews/ 
03MN107 – Meadowbank Gold Mine/ Project Documents”. 
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